
Page 1 to 9

  
  

Important

  
  

  This procurement was cancelled before the tender submission deadline.  

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038236-2025 

Tender

UK4: NK

NQC LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038236
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010367-integration (view related notices)
Published 19 July 2025, 11:51am

Scope 

Description

Procurement description

The required goods, services or works, including the amount and how they must be
supplied.

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038241-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038236-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038236-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-010367-integration


Page 2 to 9

Total value (estimated)

£20,000 excluding VAT

£24,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 November 2025 to 31 July 2026

8 months, 20 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England



Page 3 to 9

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

 

Lot 1. Lot 1

Description

Lot 1 description

Lot value (estimated)

£10,000 excluding VAT

£12,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Lot 2

Description



Page 4 to 9

Lot 2 description

Lot value (estimated)

£10,000 excluding VAT

£12,000 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Lot 1

Lot 2. Lot 2

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline



Page 5 to 9

3 September 2025, 1:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission address and any special instructions

Must include a website if tenders may be submitted electronically. For example, 
https://www.example.com/. Include further information about the electronic auction if one
will be used

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

31 October 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Creteria 1 Cost 100%

Other information 

https://www.example.com/


Page 6 to 9

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

PDF_5MB_sample (1).pdf

Contracting authority 

NQC LIMITED

Companies House: 04854362

Charity Commission (England and Wales): Identifier1

Scottish Charity Register: Identifier2

Charity Commission for Northern Ireland: Identifier4

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-55532


Page 7 to 9

Mutuals Public Register: Identifier3

Public Procurement Organisation Number: 602875065ca64f869cc644c548882798

5 Brooklands Place

Sale

M33 3SD

United Kingdom

Email: support@nqc.com

Website: http://www.travisperkins.com

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Other organisations 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

NK NK NK

Summary of their role in this procurement: Summary

Companies House: 56565656

Public Procurement Organisation Number: 6937c910b8b6487190804b91a1385e87

mailto:support@nqc.com
http://www.travisperkins.com


Page 8 to 9

Wallex street

Sunderland

SR6 0DA

United Kingdom

Email: karthik.natesan+11@nqc.com

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

NK Buyer Org

Summary of their role in this procurement: Summary

Companies House: CH557799

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 55771122

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTGL-7939-RJNR

Test Street 1

Sunderland

SR6 0DA

United Kingdom

Email: karthik.natesan@nqc.com

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

mailto:karthik.natesan+11@nqc.com
mailto:karthik.natesan@nqc.com


Page 9 to 9

Contact organisation 

Contact NQC LIMITED for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Lot 2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	PDF_5MB_sample (1).pdf

	Contracting authority
	NQC LIMITED

	Other organisations
	NK NK NK
	NK Buyer Org

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-22T23:07:06+0100
	TCPDF




